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Great Hockey. Guaranteed.

The Hockey East Association is pleased to unveil its 2006-07 composite schedule (attached), featuring a 27-game
slate of league contests for each team in addition to several marquee interconference games.

The on-ice action hits full stride on Friday, Oct. 6, when the Vermont Catamounts meet the Colgate Raiders in the
opener of the annual IceBreaker Tournament at Miami University, and the Maine Black Bears travel to the University of
Minnesota to face off against the Gophers. The first tilt between Hockey East squads follows on Tuesday, Oct. 10, with
Northeastern University venturing across town to challenge Boston College (the first of three straight league games to
open the season for the Huskies). The following weekend, the Merrimack College Warriors will travel cross-continent to
tackle Alaska-Anchorage in the Nye Frontier Classic, while Maine hosts College Hockey America powerhouse Bemidji
State, Providence College welcomes Clarkson, and the UMass Minutemen open their season at the Mullins Center
against Sacred Heart. The U-18 National team will also visit the Northeast that weekend, playing Boston College and
the UNH Wildcats on back-to-back nights, Oct. 13-14.

The early season slate boasts a number of intriguing match-ups both within Hockey East and against out-of-confer-
ence opponents. On Oct. 20-21, the Fighting Irish of Notre Dame come to New England to play the BC Eagles on
Friday, and the Providence Friars on Saturday. The following Tuesday, the Holy Cross Crusaders, who claimed a
stunning upset over Minnesota in last year’s NCAA tournament, visit Merrimack in Andover. In a rematch of last year’s
nail-biting NCCA final, Boston College treks to Wisconsin in late October for a Friday-Saturday doubleheader against
the Badgers. The same weekend, the UMass-Lowell River Hawks open their Hockey East season against conference
rival Boston University on Friday, Oct. 27, while the Ivy League visits on Saturday, Oct. 28, with the Yale Bulldogs going
against the New Hampshire Wildcats and the Brown Bears battling the Merrimack Warriors.

The schedule also features numerous nights of exclusive, head-to-head Hockey East action showcasing all 10
teams, with the first two coming on Friday and Saturday, Nov. 3-4. One sure-fire headliner is an encore of last year’s
epic Hockey East tournament final, with BC looking to avenge its overtime loss when the Eagles take on Boston
University at Conte Forum on Friday, Dec. 1. The winner of that game, however, won’t have much time to celebrate, as
the two squads lock horns again the very next night at BU’s Agganis Arena.

The regular season will determine which eight teams qualify for the Hockey East championship tournament, which
starts with the campus quarterfinals on March 8-11. Quarterfinal winners will advance to the TD Banknorth Garden in
Boston for the semifinals and final on March 16-17.
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OCTOBER

Friday, October 6
Ice Breaker Tournament at Miami
Vermont vs. Colgate (4:30pm)
Denver at Miami (8pm)
Maine at Minnesota (8pm)
New Brunswick at Massachusetts (exh.)
St. Thomas at Providence (exh.)
St. Francis Xavier at UMass Lowell (exh.)

Saturday, October 7
Ice Breaker Tournament at Miami
Vermont vs. Denver/Miami (4:30/7:30pm)
St. Thomas at Boston College (exh.)
New Brunswick at Boston University (exh.)
St. Francis Xavier at New Hampshire (exh.)

Tuesday, October 10
Northeastern at Boston College *

Friday, October 13
Sacred Heart at Massachusetts
Clarkson at Providence
Bemidji State at Maine
UMass Lowell at Minnesota-Duluth (8pm)
U.S. Under-18 Team at Boston College (exh.)
Nye Frontier Classic at Alaska-Anchorage
Merrimack at Alaska-Anchorage (midnight)

Saturday, October 14
Northeastern at Vermont *
Boston University at Rensselaer
Bemidji State at Maine (8pm)
St. Lawrence at Providence
Clarkson at Massachusetts
UMass Lowell at Minnesota-Duluth (8pm)
U.S. Under-18 Team at New Hampshire (exh.)
Nye Frontier Classic at Alaska-Anchorage
Merrimack vs. Colorado College (8pm)

Friday, October 20
Northeastern at Boston University *
Notre Dame at Boston College
Michigan Tech at Vermont
Bowling Green at Providence
Maine at North Dakota (8:30pm)
New Hampshire at Colorado College (9:30pm)
Mutual of Omaha Stampede at Neb-Omaha
UMass Lowell vs. Northern Michigan (5pm)
Niagara at Nebraska-Omaha (8pm)

Saturday, October 21
Boston University at Merrimack *
Michigan Tech at Vermont
Bowling Green at Boston College
Notre Dame at Providence (7:30pm)
Union at Northeastern
Maine at North Dakota (8pm)
New Hampshire at Colorado College (9pm)
Mutual of Omaha Stampede
UMass Lowell vs. Niagara/Neb-Omaha (5/8pm)

Tuesday, October 24
Holy Cross at Merrimack

Thursday, October 26
Massachusetts at New Hampshire *

Friday, October 27
UMass Lowell at Boston University *
Merrimack at Providence *
Northeastern at Michigan (7:30pm)
Boston College at Wisconsin (8pm)

Saturday, October 28
Massachusetts at Maine *
Providence at UMass Lowell *
Brown at Merrimack
Yale at New Hampshire
Northeastern at Michigan (7:30pm)
Boston College at Wisconsin (8pm)

Tuesday, November 28
Massachusetts at Boston University *
Merrimack at New Hampshire *
Vermont at Harvard

DECEMBER

Friday, December 1
Providence at Maine *
Vermont at UMass Lowell *
Merrimack at Northeastern *
Boston University at Boston College (8pm) *
Niagara at Massachusetts

Saturday, December 2
Boston College at Boston University *
Northeastern at Merrimack *

Sunday, December 3
Vermont at New Hampshire (3pm) *

Tuesday, December 5
Massachusetts at Merrimack *

Wednesday, December 6
New Hampshire at UMass Lowell *
New Brunswick at Maine (exh.)

Friday, December 8
Boston College at Massachusetts *
Providence at Boston University *
St. Lawrence at New Hampshire

Saturday, December 9
Massachusetts at Boston College *
Maine at Northeastern *
U.S. Under-18 Team at Vermont (exh.)

Sunday, December 10
St. Lawrence at UMass Lowell (3pm)

Friday, December 15
UMass Lowell at Union

Saturday, December 16
Maine vs. Mercyhurst (at Portland, ME)
UMass Lowell at Rensselaer
Vermont at St. Lawrence

Friday, December 29
Merrimack at Robert Morris (8pm)
Catamount Cup at Vermont
Union vs. St. Cloud (4pm)
Rensselaer at Vermont (7pm)
Ledyard Tourney at Dartmouth
North Dakota vs. St. Lawrence (4pm)
Boston University at Dartmouth (7pm)
Toyota UConn Hockey Classic at Connecticut
Northeastern vs. Colgate (4pm)
Holy Cross at Connecticut (7pm)
Badger Hockey Showdown at Wisconsin
Providence vs. Lake Superior State (5pm)
Clarkson at Wisconsin (8pm)
Mariucci Classic at Minnesota
Massachusetts vs. Ferris State (5pm)
Alabama-Huntsville at Minnesota (8pm)
Wells Fargo Denver Cup
UMass Lowell vs. Brown (6:30pm)
Mercyhurst at Denver (9pm)
College Classic at Estero, FL
Maine vs. Western Michigan (4pm)
New Hampshire vs. Cornell (7:30pm)

Sunday, October 29
Vermont at Dartmouth

Tuesday, October 31
Boston College at Providence *

NOVEMBER

Friday, November 3
Boston University at UMass Lowell *
Maine at Merrimack *
Providence at Massachusetts *
Northeastern at New Hampshire *

Saturday, November 4
Vermont at Boston College *
Maine at Boston University *
Massachusetts at Providence *
Merrimack at UMass Lowell *
New Hampshire at Northeastern *

Sunday, November 5
Ottawa at Vermont (4pm - exh.)

Tuesday, November 7
Boston College at Harvard

Friday, November 10
Boston College at Merrimack *
Boston University at New Hampshire *
UMass Lowell at Maine *
Northeastern at Massachusetts *
Vermont at Providence *

Sunday, November 12
New Hampshire at Maine (3pm) *
Merrimack at Rensselaer

Tuesday, November 14
Boston University at Vermont *
Northeastern at Providence *

Friday, November 17
Boston College at Northeastern *
Providence at Boston University *
New Hampshire at UMass Lowell *

Saturday, November 18
UMass Lowell at New Hampshire *
Merrimack at Vermont *
Connecticut at Massachusetts (4pm)

Sunday, November 19
Boston College at Maine (3pm) *

Tuesday, November 21
Vermont at Massachusetts *
Harvard at Boston University (7:30pm)

Wednesday, November 22
New Hampshire at Boston College *

Friday, November 24
UMass Lowell at Providence *

Saturday, November 25
Maine at Vermont (2pm) *
New Hampshire at Northeastern *
Yale at Boston University
Massachusetts at Union

Sunday, November 26
Providence at Brown (Mayor’s Cup, 2pm)



2006-07 HOCKEY EAST COMPOSITE SCHEDULE
 Hockey East game - Games start at 7:00 p.m. EST unless otherwise noted - All times Eastern (subject to change)

Page 2 of 2

Saturday, February 24
Boston College at UMass Lowell *
Vermont at Boston University *
Merrimack at Maine *
New Hampshire at Providence *

Sunday, February 25
Massachusetts at Northeastern (3pm)*

Wednesday, February 28
Boston University at Northeastern (7:30pm) *

MARCH

Friday, March 2
Maine at Massachusetts *
UMass Lowell at Vermont *
Merrimack at Providence *
Boston College at New Hampshire (7:30pm) *

Saturday, March 3
New Hampshire at Boston College *
Maine at Massachusetts *
UMass Lowell at Vermont *
Providence at Merrimack *

HOCKEY EAST TOURNAMENT

Thursday, March 8 - Sunday, March 11
Quarterfinals at campus sites

Friday, March 16
Semifinals at TD Banknorth Garden (5/8pm)

Saturday, March 17
Championship at TD Banknorth Garden (7pm)

NCAA TOURNAMENT (Times TBA)

Friday, March 23 - Saturday, March 24
East Regional at Rochester, NY
Midwest Regional at Grand Rapids, MI

Saturday, March 24 - Sunday, March 25
Northeast Regional at Manchester, NH
West Regional at Denver, CO

Thursday, April 5
Semifinals at St. Louis, MO

Saturday, April 7
Championship game at St. Louis, MO

Saturday, January 27
UMass Lowell at Boston College *
Boston University at Massachusetts *
Northeastern at Maine *
Vermont at Merrimack *

Providence at New Hampshire *

FEBRUARY

Friday, February 2
Massachusetts at Boston College *
UMass Lowell at Boston University *
Providence at Vermont *
Merrimack at Northeastern (7:30pm) *
Maine vs. UNH (8pm - at Manchester, NH) *

Saturday, February 3
Maine at New Hampshire *
UMass Lowell at Massachusetts *
Providence at Vermont *

Monday, February 5
Beanpot Tournament at Boston, MA
Boston University vs. Northeastern (5pm)
Boston College vs. Harvard (8pm)

Thursday, February 8
Northeastern at UMass Lowell *

Friday, February 9
Boston College at Providence *
Boston University at Massachusetts *
Merrimack at New Hampshire *
Vermont at Maine (7:30pm) *

Saturday, February 10
Providence at Massachusetts *
New Hampshire at Merrimack *
Vermont at Maine (8pm) *

Monday, February 12
Beanpot Tournament at Boston, MA (5/8pm)

Thursday, February 15
Maine at Boston College *

Friday, February 16
Massachusetts at Vermont *
Merrimack at UMass Lowell *
Providence at Northeastern *
Boston Univ. at New Hampshire (7:30pm) *
Maine at Boston College (8pm) *

Saturday, February 17
New Hampshire at Boston University *
Massachusetts at Vermont *
UMass Lowell at Merrimack *
Northeastern at Providence *

Thursday, February 22
UMass Lowell at Boston College *

Friday, February 23
Merrimack at Maine *
Northeastern at Massachusetts *
Providence at New Hampshire *
Vermont at Boston University (8pm) *

Saturday, December 30
Merrimack at Robert Morris (8pm)
Ledyard Tourney at Dartmouth (4/7pm)
Toyota UConn Hockey Classic (4/7pm)
Badger Hockey Showdown (5/8pm)
Mariucci Classic at Minnesota (5/8pm)
Wells Fargo Denver Cup (6/9pm)
UMass Lowell vs. Mercyhurst/Denver
Florida College Classic
Maine vs. New Hampshire/Cornell (4/7:30pm)
New Hampshire vs. Maine/W. Michigan (4/7:30pm)
Catamount Cup at Vermont
Rensselaer vs. Union/St. Cloud (4/7pm)
Union/St. Cloud at Vermont (4/7pm)

JANUARY

Friday, January 5
Boston College at Northeastern *
Boston University at Providence *
Maine at UMass Lowell/Tully Forum *
Massachusetts at Merrimack *
New Hampshire at Vermont (7:30pm) *

Saturday, January 6
Maine at UMass Lowell/Tully Forum (3pm) *
Northeastern at Boston University *
Merrimack at Massachusetts *
New Hampshire at Vermont *

Sunday, January 7
Providence at Boston College (3pm) *

Wednesday, January 10
Merrimack at Boston College *

Friday, January 12
Boston College at Merrimack *
UMass Lowell at Massachusetts *
Vermont at Northeastern *
Boston University at Maine (7:30pm) *

Saturday, January 13
Boston University at Maine *
Vermont at Northeastern *
Providence at UMass Lowell *
UNH vs. Dartmouth (at Manchester, NH)

Friday, January 19
Northeastern at UMass Lowell *
Boston University at Merrimack *
Maine at Providence *
Massachusetts at New Hampshire (7:30pm) *
Boston College at Vermont (8pm) *

Saturday, January 20
Boston College at Vermont *
Merrimack at Boston University *
Maine at Providence *
New Hampshire at Massachusetts *
UMass Lowell at Northeastern *

Friday, January 26
Northeastern at Maine *
Massachusetts at UMass Lowell *
Vermont at Merrimack *
Boston College at Boston Univ. (7:30pm) *
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